

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6348-6349/2012

LANDBASE INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.7578/2012

Date: 08/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anirudh Arunkumar, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.
Mr Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.6348-6349/2012

On behalf of respondent No.1, the ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh, AAG appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record, has undertaken to file vakaltnama and counter affidavit by next date.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be served by dasti but none appeared.

SLP(C) NO.7578/2012

On behalf of respondent No.1, the ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh, AAG appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record, has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date.

Dasti report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is awaited.

List again on 12.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj