

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30638/2011

ASHOK RAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.31648/2011
SLP(C) NO.6348-6349/2012
SLP(C) NO.7578/2012

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Saakaar Sardana, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr Bankey Bihari, Adv.
M/s Dua Associates, Adv.
Mr Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta , Adv
Mr Anirudh Arun Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.30638/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3, the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.5 are present.

-2-

Item No.8

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to them as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.31648/2011, 6348-49/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. The matter is a complete category matter and shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected matters get ready.

SLP(C) NO.7578/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has stated that he has already

filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 5.2.2014.

|
|

|
|

| (M.K.HANJURA)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj