

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7578/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CWP No.18190/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PANCHKULA GOLF CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravneet Singh Joshi, Adv.
for Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of time granted earlier, no vakalatnama has been filed by the counsel appearing for the respondents. Although, counter affidavit has been filed.

As requested, two weeks' more time is allowed for filing vakalatnama, failing which the counter affidavit shall not be taken on record.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|
|
|