

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13014/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2009 in RA No.356/2009 in CWP No.6957/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S DLF GOLF RESORTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH C.A. No.2524/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No.5439/2011

C.A. No.5440/2011

C.A. No. 5441/2011

SLP(C) No.25490/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.30638/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.31648/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No.3333/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.6348-6349/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.7578/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arvind P.Datar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms.Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms.Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. L. K. Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Arun Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG  
Mr. Rahul Verma, AAG  
For Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, tag  
with C.A.No.3270 of 2011.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER