

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3270/2011

LANDBASE INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5439/2011
Office Report)

C.A. No. 5440/2011
Office Report)

C.A. No. 5441/2011
Office Report)

C.A. No. 3333/2012
Office Report)

C.A. No. 14596/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 14601/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 14602/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 14603-14604/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 14605/2015
Office Report)

C.A. No. 14595/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.
Mr. Harsh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3270/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case, but Ld. Counsel for the respondent has not filed the same. However, filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

C.A. No. 5439 and 5440 of 2011

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.5 has filed the statement of case, but Ld. Counsel for the appellant and other respondents have not filed the same. However, filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

C.A. No. 5441/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case, but Ld. Counsel for the respondent has not filed the same. However, filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Contd.....3/-

C.A. No. 14595, 14596, 14601, 14602, 14603-14604, and 14605 of 2015:

Ld. Counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case. However, filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

C.A. No. 3333/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellants within a period of four weeks.

List again on 18.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS