

REVISED  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5441/2011  
M/S GOLDEN GREEN GOLF & RESORTS LTD. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 03/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking to the peculiar facts of the case as the appellant had already paid Rs. 1,14,68,003/- out of demand of Rs. 1,61,39,863/-, no coercive steps shall be taken. In the event of the appellant succeeding in the matter, the said amount shall be returned to the appellant with interest at the rate which may be fixed by this Court.

I.A. No. 2 of 2016 is disposed of in the above terms.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5441/2011  
M/S GOLDEN GREEN GOLF & RESORTS LTD. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 03/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking to the peculiar facts of the case, we direct that by way of interim arrangement, the appellant shall pay a sum of Rs. 4 crores to the respondent-State and in the event of the appellant succeeding in the matter, the said amount shall be returned to the appellant with interest, which might be fixed by this Court. The amount shall be paid within six weeks from today. No coercive steps shall be taken upon payment of the aforesaid amount.

I.A. No. 2 of 2016 is disposed of in the above terms.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER