

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3270/2011

LANDBASE INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. NO. 3270/2011 listed)

Date : 01-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Raashi Beri, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 3 have been served with notice of alternative arrangement, but there is no appearance.

However, Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Ld. AOR submits that there is change of counsel for State of Haryana-respondent no.1 and further submits that memo of appearance will be filed today and vakalatnama will be filed within a period of two weeks.

Notice of alternative arrangement to respondent no.2 received back undelivered with remarks "addressee moved". As requested, three weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the appellant, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.2.

List again on 17.05.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar